# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM711959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Litra LLC		01/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logitech Europe S.A.	
Street Address:	7600 Gateway Blvd.	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5459510	LITRA
Registration Number:	5476001	LITRA
Registration Number:	5921680	LITRA
Registration Number:	5605533	LITRA
Serial Number:	87679275	LITRASTUDIO
Registration Number:	5454273	LITRA TORCH
Serial Number:	87679259	LITRAGEAR
Serial Number:	87679253	LITRAPRO
Serial Number:	87679271	LITRASTAR
Serial Number:	87704962	LITRATORCH
Registration Number:	6025804	PROFESSIONAL ADVENTURE LIGHTING
Registration Number:	5891895	STUDIO LIGHTING IN YOUR POCKET
Registration Number:	5969369	WORLD'S MOST VERSATILE ADVENTURE READY L
Registration Number:	6066207	WORLD'S MOST VERSATILE LIGHT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0301**

**Phone:** 3123571313

Email: trademarks-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Dolan
Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73991-333613	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Dolan	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher M. Dolan/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LITRA - United States - Assignment#page1.tif source=LITRA - United States - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0302

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, LITRA LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG.NO./SERIAL NO
litra	5,459,510- Registered
LITRA	5,476,001- Registered
LITRA	5,921,680- Registered
LITRA	5,605,533- Registered
LITRA STUDIO	87679275 -Pending
LITRA TORCH	5,454,273- Registered
LITRAGEAR	87679259 - Pending
LITRAPRO	87679253 – Pending
LITRASTAR	87679271 – Pending
LITRATORCH	87704962-Pending
PROFESSIONAL	6,025,804 -Registered
ADVENTURE LIGHTING	
STUDIO LIGHTING IN	5,891,895-Registered
YOUR POCKET	
WORLD'S MOST	5,969,369-Registered
VERSATILE	
ADVENTURE READY	
LED LIGHT	
WORLD'S MOST	6,066,207 - Registered
VERSATILE LIGHT	

WHEREAS, LOGITECH EUROPE S.A., a Swiss corporation ("Assignee") with an address of 7600 Gateway Blvd. Newark, CA 94560, and Assignor have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated December 28, 2020, under which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including the aforesaid trademark applications and registrations and the goodwill relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, in the above identified registrations and pending applications.

Assignor warrants that the above-described marks are in full force and good standing and there are no other assignment of rights or licenses granted under said Trademarks, or known infringements by or against said Trademarks.

Assignor further warrants that it is the lawful owner of the above-described marks, that it has

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0303

full right and authority to transfer the above-described marks, and that the above-described marks are, and each of them, transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of 5 5 0 201

LITRA, LLC

By: Scott Gant, Manager

County of <u>Sar Dieco</u> } ss. State of California

On 15 202 , before me, ATRICE [ . O'SVLLIVAN]
Notary Public, personally appeared SCOTT GANT who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Reshe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the Instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Patrick & of Sullivan

Signature

PATRICK E. O'SULLIVAN Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2283434 My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2023

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 03/03/2022